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No. 266, A.]	 [Published May 14, 1949.

CHAPTER 95.

AN ACT to amend 59.03 (1) (c) of the statutes, re'ating to compensation of county
supervisors in counties having a population of 250,000 or more.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

59.03 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:
59.03 (1) (c) Each such supervisor shall be paid out of the county treasury $2,400

per annum, except the chairman of the board who shall be paid $2,700, ' * * pro-
vided that the compensation of such supervisors and the chairman may be increased by
ordinance of the county board, such increase not to exceed •$1,200 per annum, and such
ordinance shAt be applicable to present as well as future incumbents.

Approved May 12, 1949.
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